
17 SEPTEMBER THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/22 
lIecisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this 
notice. 

2 SCHEDULE 3 - Limi ted Decisions 
(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally giyen and are not 

available for general use. 
This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing cOJIIDunity of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

3 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the 
Gazette. 

4 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day 
of the end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 

HO 
HO 

ON 
ON 
ON 

ON 

ON 

WN 

WN 

WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 
WN 

AI{ 

ON 
ON 

ON 

ON 
ON 
AI{ 

ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 
ON 

Tariff 
Item 

Tariff 
Item 
07.04.002 
07.04.008 

15.05.009 
15.08.019 
15.10.001 

25.07.000 

25.07.000 

27.16.029 

29.34.000 

30.03.031) 
30.03.039) 

32.09.025 

32.12.009 

34.02.000 

35.06.000 
38.11.011 
38.11.011 
38.11.029 
38.11.029 
38.11. 031 
38.11.041 
38.11.041 
38.11.049 
38.11.049 

SCHEDULE 1 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Description of Goods 
Spreda tomato powder 
Dehydrated onion flakes for use in the manufacture 
of dried foodstuffs only 
Wool flake stearing PC 
Dehydrated castor oil 
Fatty acids, as may be approved on condition they 
are used by a manufacturer only, in making resins, 
paints, putty, industrial cleaners and greases; 
APPROVED: ' 
Dehydrated castor oil 
Molochite, on condition it is used only in the manufacture 
of blast furnace linings and moulds for precision casting 
of metal parts 
M501, MIOO and ECR clays on condi tion that they are for use 
only in making paints, rubbers and plastics 
Carbo-Mod (all grades) for use in the production of 
bi tumus watings 
Cutinox tide (Triphenyl Tin Flouride) anti fouling agent 
used in manufacture of paints 
Medicaments 

Cor Ian pellets 
Crystapen vials 
Hydeltrasol injection 
Lomusol nasal spray 
Ludiomil 
Maxitrol eye drops 
Neo Cytamen injection 1 ml ampoules 
Neogynon ED tablets 
Neogynon tablets 
Nerisone cream 
Nerisone fatty ointment 
Nerisone ointment 
Rynacrom nasal spray 
Saventrine tablets 
Trasylol ampoules 
Vanguard CPV (MLV) 
Vanguard DA2P + CPV 
Vira-a opthalmic ointment 3% 
Bostik lacquer primer 6IX being a three part primer system 
solely for use in sealing of windscreens in automotive 
applications at assembly level 
Silicone foam penetration sealants in bulk units 
for mixing on site 
Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk 
and not being soaps or containing soap; 
APPROVED: 
Arquad 2HT-75% 
Arquad C50, on condition it is used only as a component 
in an automatic blood cell counting machine 
Arquad C50, on condition it is used only as a sensitiser 
in latex processes 
Arquad 1650 
Citowett 
Wickenol 163 and 171 
Prepared slues for angus hose 
Actellic insecticide smoke senerator 
Pallitop funsicide 
Ambush sYnthetic pyrethroid insecticide 
Furadan lOG granules 
Proxel B.LT. 
Pathclear granules 
Weedol granules 
B.A.S.F. II1II30 
Tillu E 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Rates of Duty 
Normal 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Pref. 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 
15 
15 

15 
15 

15 

15 

15 

15 

25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
25 
26 
99 
25 
15 

99 

15 
15 

15 

IS 
15 
15 
99 
99 
99 
99 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

Ref. 
No. 

Ref. 
No. 
500232L 
500231B 

462298H 
462324L 

462325J 
462328C 

462299F 

420745K 

520100E 

530146H 
530147F 
530030E 
530125E 
530120D 
530119L 
530149B 
530130A 
530129H 
530132H 
530133F 
530131K 
530127A 
530126C 
530116F 
530017H 
530018F 
530135B 
42075lD 

500254A 

462331C 
462332A 

462329A 

462330E 
462333K 
500253C 
462300C 
462336D 
462376C 
462372L 
462337B 
462340B 
462342J 
462341L 
462366F 
4623670 

Effective 
From To 

Effective 
From 

7/85 
7/85 

7/85 
8/85 

8/85 
8/85 

7/85 

2/84 

7/85 

10/85 
7/85 
7/85 

10/85 
10/85 
11/85 
7/85 

10/85 
10/85 
10/85 
10/85 
10/85 
9/85 
9/85 
7/85 
7/85 
7/85 

10/85 
5/85 

7/85 

8/85 
7/85 

8/85 

8/85 
8/85 
3/85 
8/85 
8/85 
6/85 
8/85 
8/85 
8/85 
8/8S 
8/85 
8/85 
8/8S 

To 
4/90 
4/90 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

9/92 

8/88 

9/90 
6/90 
6/90 
8/90 
9/90 

10/90 
6/90 

10/90 
8/90 

10/90 
9/90 

10/90 
8/90 
7/90 
6/90 
6/92 
6/92 
9/90 
5/88 

9/90 

9/93 
9/93 

9/93 

9/93 
9/93 
6/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 
9/93 

4015 


