## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1985/22 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- 1 Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- 2 SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - (a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
  - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.
  - (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.
- Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

## SCHEDULE 1 General Decisions Approved

Tariff		Dates of	Darter	Part	Do.	vee	ivo
Item	Description of Goods	Rates of Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	Ref. No.	Effect From	
 	A Property of the second secon			Part			
Tariff		Rates of	Duty	II	Ref.	Effect	ive
Item	Description of Goods	Normal	Pref.	Ref.	No.	From	To
07.04.002	Spreda tomato powder	Free	Free	15	500232L	7/85	4/90
07.04.008	Dehydrated onion flakes for use in the manufacture of dried foodstuffs only	Free	Free	15	500231B	7/85	4/90
15.05.009	Wool flake stearing PC	Free	Free	15	462298H	7/85	9/93
15.08.019	Dehydrated castor oil	Free	Free	15	462324L	8/85	9/93
15.10.001	Fatty acids, as may be approved on condition they are used by a manufacturer only, in making resins,	Free		••			
	paints, putty, industrial cleaners and greases; APPROVED:						
	Dehydrated castor oil				462325J	8/85	9/93
25.07.000	Molochite, on condition it is used only in the manufacture	Free	Free	15	462328C	8/85	9/93
	of blast furnace linings and moulds for precision casting of metal parts						
25.07.000	M501, M100 and ECR clays on condition that they are for use	Free	Free	15	462299F	7/85	9/93
27.16.029	only in making paints, rubbers and plastics Carbo-Mod (all grades) for use in the production of	Free	Free	15	420745K	2/84	9/92
	bitumus watings Cutinox tide (Triphenyl Tin Flouride) anti fouling agent	Free	Free	15	520100E	7/85	8/88
	used in manufacture of paints	1166	rree	13	320100E	7/00	0/00
30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments						
	Corlan pellets	Free	Free	25	530146H	10/85	9/90
	Crystapen vials	Free	Free	25	530147F	7/85	6/90
	Hydeltrasol injection	Free	Free	25	530030E	7/85	6/90
	Lomusol nasal spray	Free	Free	25	530125E	10/85	8/90
	Ludiomil	Free	Free	25	530120D	10/85	9/90
	Maxitrol eye drops	Free	Free	25	530119L	11/85	10/90
	Neo Cytamen injection 1 ml ampoules	Free	Free	25	530149B	7/85	6/90
	Neogynon ED tablets	Free	Free	25	530130A	10/85	10/90
	Neogynon tablets	Free	Free	25	530129H	10/85	8/90
	Nerisone cream	Free	Free	25	530132H	10/85	10/90
	Nerisone fatty ointment	Free	Free	25	530133F	10/85	9/90
	Nerisone ointment	Free	Free	25	530131K	10/85	10/90
	Rynacrom nasal spray	Free Free	Free Free	25 35	530127A	9/85	8/90
	Saventrine tablets Trasylol ampoules	Free	Free	25 25	530126C 530116F	9/85 7/85	7/90 6/90
	Vanguard CPV (MLV)	Free	Free	26 26	530110F	7/85	6/92
	Vanguard DA2P + CPV	Free	Free	26 99	530017H 530018F	7/85 7/85	6/92
	Vira-a opthalmic ointment 3%	Free	Free	25	530018F	10/85	9/90
32.09.025		Free	Free	15	420751D	5/85	5/88
	solely for use in sealing of windscreens in automotive applications at assembly level			14	1237010	0,00	0,00
32.12.009	Silicone foam penetration sealants in bulk units	Free	Free	99	500254A	7/85	9/90
24 02 000	for mixing on site						
J4.U2.UUU	Products, as may be approved, when imported in bulk and not being soaps or containing soap;						
	APPROVED:	Enac	Eno.	16	4000010	0/0=	0/02
	Arquad 2HT-75% Arquad C50, on condition it is used only as a component	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	462331C 462332A	8/85 7/85	9/93 9/93
	in an automatic blood cell counting machine Arquad C50, on condition it is used only as a sensitiser	Free	Free	15	462329A	8/85	9/93
	in latex processes Arquad 1650						
	Citowett	Free Free	Free Free	15 15	462330E	8/85 8/85	9/93 9/93
	Wickenol 163 and 171	Free	Free	15 15	462333K 500253C	3/85	9/93 6/93
35.06.000	Prepared glues for angus hose	Free	Free	99	462300C	8/85	9/93
	Actellic insecticide smoke generator	Free	Free	99	462336D	8/85	9/93
	Pallitop fungicide	Free	Free	99	462376C	6/85	9/93
	Ambush synthetic pyrethroid insecticide	Free	Free	99	462372L	8/85	9/93
	Furadan 10G granules	Free	Free	15	462337B	8/85	9/93
	Proxel B.I.T.	Free	Free	15	462340B	8/85	9/93
	Pathclear granules	Free	Free	15	462342J	8/85	9/93
	Weedol granules	Free	Free	15	462341L	8/85	9/93
	B.A.S.F. ME30	Free	Free	15	462366F	8/85	9/93